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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2026  
Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Traffic Troopers  Harold Cox 770-896-3459 harold@traffictroopersinc.com 
Sub Y Yes N/A 

Seven21 Designs Lesley 
Henderso

n 

513-252-5291 seven21designs17@gmail.com Prime N Yes 2026-006-RFP 

Praxis Strategic 
Solutions 

Anita Davis 770-365-0858 anita@praxstra.com 
Sub Y No N/A 

SJ Accounting Services  Pamela Noel 404-488-3765 info@sjaccountingservices.com 
Prime N Yes 2026-006-RFP 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc. 

Corine G 
Walker 

770-841-9315 Cell 
678-894-1969 

Office 

corine@rkreeves.com 
Prime Y Yes 2026-013-RFP 

Dokun Technologies 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com 
Undecide

d 
Y Undecided N/A 

Amtech Drives Anoushka 
Vellara 

770-826-8324 insidesales@amtechdrives.com 
Sub N Yes  

2026-011-ITB 
 

mailto:harold@traffictroopersinc.com


 

Optimizing Business 
Solutions, LLC 

Michelle 
Reynolds 

404-518-9870 mrey770@gmail.com 
Sub Y Yes 2026-006-RFP 

Diversified 
Technologies LLC 

Michelle 
Reynolds 

404-518-9870 mrey770@gmail.com 
Sub N Yes 2026-006-RFP 

Sportsmith Property 
Logic, LLC 

Marquis James 404-447-0599 mjjames@hotmail.com 
Sub N Yes N/A 

Elite Exterior Drone 
Washing 

Teresa Williams 678-278-5408 teresaw@eedronewashing.com 
Sub N Yes N/A 

3d Psychotherapy  Elizabeth 
Burnmest

er 

404-600-4382 ddantzler@3dpsychotherapy.org 
Sub N N/A N/A 

G MEN Elizabeth 
Wilson 

404-918-3748 elizabeth@gmen.org 
Prime N Yes 2026-006-RFP 

SwiftHustl3 Solutions Shane Simpson 470-776-9583 LJSlogistics@yahoo.com 
Sub N Yes N/A 

Advance Engr & Const., 
LLC 

James Mark-Ige 404-510-3598 james@advanceeandc.com 
Sub Y N/A N/A 

Blount Lawrence 
Solutions  

Dannon Lindley 404-545-1664 Dannon433@yahoo.com 
Prime N Yes N/A 

Sankofa Essential 
Health Services 

Salah Salim 770-214-8490 & 
678-925-9070 

Mschintrini2@gmail.com 
N/A N Yes N/A 

SD Edwards Consultant 
Group 

Sharon D 
Edwards 

229-289-0032 sharond@edwards-sosi.com 
Sub  N/A N/A 

American Prestige 
Group 

Rita 
Dannenbe

rg 

404-520-1746 rita_d@americanprestigegroup.c
om 

Prime N N N/A 

American International 
Group 

Rita 
Dannenbe

rg 

404-520-1738 rita_d@americanprestigegroup.c
om 

Prime Y Y N/A 

mailto:mjjames@hotmail.com
mailto:teresaw@eedronewashing.com
mailto:ddantzler@3dpsychotherapy.org
mailto:elizabeth@gmen.org
mailto:LJSlogistics@yahoo.com
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Praxis Strategic 
Solutions 

Anita Davis 770-365-0858 anita@praxstra.com 
Prime Y Y 2026-006-RFP 

RiteAway Drug 
Screening & Testing 

Services 

Nicole Barber 678-754-7258 & 
615-684-2893 

riteawayservices@collector.org 
Sub N Y N/A 

The Better Choice 
Cleaning Solutions LLC 

Laura J Weston 404-226-0803 info@thebetterchoicecleaningsol
utions.com 

Prime Y Y Janitorial 

HB&C Ltd., LLC Kim Tataris 678-478-9131 kim@hbandc.com 
Prime Y Y 2026-016-ITB 

Flankers Electric, LLC Andrew Hylton 706-284-1755 flankerselectric@gmail.com 
Sub Y Undecided N/A 

RK Reeves & 
Associates, Inc 

Simone 
Champion 

404-239-3931 simone@rkreeves.com 
Prime Y Undecided N/A 

Hazen and Sawyer Jennifer 
Freeman 

404-38-4918 jafreeman@hazenandsawyer.com 
Prime Y Undecided N/A 

National Property 
Institute, LLC 

Greg Shealey 404-808-4417 greg@thenpi.net 
Prime Y Yes 2026-006-RFP 

Builders Technology Daniela 407-289-6606 Daniela.a@builderstechnologysou
rce.com 

Sub Y Yes N/A 

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
    



 

    
    

    
    

 
 
Solicitations announced:  
 
2026-006-RFP Constituent Financial Empowerment Services (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract with One (1) Option to Renew) 
2026-016-ITB North Transfer Station Canopy & Floor Design Build 
2026-011-ITB Snapfinger Wastewater Treatment Plant Phase 3A Construction Project  
2025-148-ITB Uninterruptible Power Supply Systems (Inspection, Maintenance, and Repair) (Multi-year) 
 
 
 
 
10:00 AM meeting hosted by Panya Dixon 
2:00 PM meeting hosted by Karl Adkins  
 
 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 
 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 

 


